# 

Attorney Docket No.:	43-00141
----------------------	----------

Form PTO-1594	01329032		Department of Comme	
1-31-92			ent and Trademark Offic	ce
		FORM COVER SHEET		
		ARKS ONLY	읶	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  BROAN MFG. CO. INC. 3 - 3 3 -				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(les)	
BROAN MFG. CO. INC. 3	77-77	DDO ANI NILITONIE I I C	AANCE 43	
BROAN MFG. CO. INC.	7 1 10	026 Wort State Street	G ∓	
		920 West State Street  Hartford Wisconsin 53027-10	OR 1154	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ	intion	Hartiord, Wisconsin 55027-10	ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο ο	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Ltd. P				
☑ Corporation – State of Delawa		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Other		Association		
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying p	narty(ies)	☐ General Partnership		
attached?  Yes  No	party(ies)	☐ Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Corporation - State of Dela	ware	
3. Nature of conveyance.		□ Other		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	er	If assignee is not domiciled in t	he United States, a	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	re of Name	domestic representative designation	ation is attached:	
☐ Other	7	☐ Yes ☐ No		
		(Designation must be a separate	e document from	
Execution Date:March 13		Assignment)		
Execution Date	-	Additional name(s) and address	s(es) attached?	
			⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or regis	tration number(s):			
FF				
A. Trademark Application No.	(s).	B. Trademark Registration	No(s).	
See Attached Schedule A		See Attached Schedule A	A	1
A	ا .dditional numbers a	ttached? ⊠ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to v	vhom	6. Total number of application	ons and registrations	-
correspondence concerning documailed:		involved: 34	_	
maned.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$865.00</u>	
JOSEPH D. KUBORN		ĭ Enclosed		
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE	& SAWALL, LLP	☐ Authorized to charge t		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite		8. Deposit account number:		
Milwaukee, WI 53202		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying	88
,		by deposit account)		es
9. Statement and signature.				650
	1 11 1: 0 1 0			86
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Veronica K. Haupt	Day and	a K. Haupt	3-14-2000	00000323
Name of person signing	Signature	a cracipi	Date	8
or person signing	Digitature	U	Date	孟
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet.	attachments and document:	5	NGUYEN
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				=
				<del>````</del>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0729

### **SCHEDULE A**

## **US Trademark Registrations**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark	Our Ref.
1,692,771	06-09-92	SOLITAIRE	43-00024
1,805,226	11-16-93	SENSAIRE plus Design	43-00012
855,551	08-27-68	LO-SONE	43-00033
1,863,487	11-22-94	ALL THE COMFORTS OF	43-00035
		HOME	
1,847,320	07-26-94	HD HEAVY DUTY (Stylized)	43-00036
1,494,038	06-28-88	NAUTILUS	43-00038
2,112,772	11-11-97	SOLITAIRE-ULTRA SILENT	43-00063
2,003,163	09-24-96	FINESSE	43-00071
2,131,034	01-20-98	BROAN	43-00074
2,184,419	08-25-98	BROAN (and design)	43-00075
2,231,561	03-16-99	BEST BY BROAN	43-00089
1,730,295	11-03-92	ECLIPSE	43-00097
549,963	10-23-51	MOTORDOR	43-00102
699,352	06-14-60	BROAN	43-00103
694,566	03-15-60	BROAN	43-00104
859,667	11-05-68	NAUTILUS	43-00105
860,081	11-12-68	COLONY HOUSE	43-00106
932,587	04-18-72	BROAN and Design	43-00107
1,067,621	06-14-77	NAUTILUS	43-00112
1,220,749	12-21-82	CHUCK WAGON	43-00113
1,415,716	11-04-86	MICROMATE	43-00114
1,339,096	06-04-85	MICROTEK	43-00115
1,381,125	02-04-86	BROAN	43-00116
1,367,494	10-29-85	BROAN	43-00117
1,370,934	11-19-85	BROAN	43-00118
1,369,033	11-05-85	MONARCH BROAN	43-00119
1,397,462	06-17-86	NAUTILUS	43-00120
1,371,189	11-19-85	NAUTILUS	43-00121
1,558,755	10-03-89	BROAN	43-00122
1,543,413	06-13-89	SILHOUETTE	43-00124
684,450	09-01-59	NAUTILUS	43-00126

# **US Trademark Applications**

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark	Our Ref.
75/666,506	03-23-99	LOSONE SELECT	43-00098
75/666,507	03-23-99	PERFECTFIT	43-00101
75/643,888	02-18-99	ALLURE	43-00100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0730

### **SCHEDULE A**

### **US Trademark Registrations**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark	Our Ref.
1,692,771	06-09-92	SOLITAIRE	43-00024
1,805,226	11-16-93	SENSAIRE plus Design	43-00012
855,551	08-27-68	LO-SONE	43-00033
1,863,487	11-22-94	ALL THE COMFORTS OF	43-00035
		HOME	
1,847,320	07-26-94	HD HEAVY DUTY (Stylized)	43-00036
1,494,038	06-28-88	NAUTILUS	43-00038
2,112,772	11-11-97	SOLITAIRE-ULTRA SILENT	43-00063
2,003,163	09-24-96	FINESSE	43-00071
2,131,034	01-20-98	BROAN	43-00074
2,184,419	08-25-98	BROAN (and design)	43-00075
2,231,561	03-16-99	BEST BY BROAN	43-00089
1,730,295	11-03-92	ECLIPSE	43-00097
549,963	10-23-51	MOTORDOR	43-00102
699,352	06-14-60	BROAN	43-00103
694,566	03-15-60	BROAN	43-00104
859,667	11-05-68	NAUTILUS	43-00105
860,081	11-12-68	COLONY HOUSE	43-00106
932,587	04-18-72	BROAN and Design	43-00107
1,067,621	06-14-77	NAUTILUS	43-00112
1,220,749	12-21-82	CHUCK WAGON	43-00113
1,415,716	11-04-86	MICROMATE	43-00114
1,339,096	06-04-85	MICROTEK	43-00115
1,381,125	02-04-86	BROAN	43-00116
1,367,494	10-29-85	BROAN	43-00117
1,370,934	11-19-85	BROAN	43-00118
1,369,033	11-05-85	MONARCH BROAN	43-00119
1,397,462	06-17-86	NAUTILUS	43-00120
1,371,189	11-19-85	NAUTILUS	43-00121
1,558,755	10-03-89	BROAN	43-00122
1,543,413	06-13-89	SILHOUETTE	43-00124
684,450	09-01-59	NAUTILUS	43-00126

# **US Trademark Applications**

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark	Our Ref.
75/666,506	03-23-99	LOSONE SELECT	43-00098
75/666,507	03-23-99	PERFECTFIT	43-00101
75/643,888	02-18-99	ALLURE	43-00100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0731

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This Assignment is made nunc pro tunc by BROAN MFG. CO. INC., of 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027 USA, to BROAN-NUTONE LLC, a Delaware limited-liability corporation located and doing business at 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027 USA, and is made to record changes in ownership of trademark rights resulting from certain corporate reorganization involving BROAN MFG. CO. INC.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BROAN MFG. CO. INC. hereby sells, transfers and assigns to BROAN-NUTONE LLC, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A, in each case together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark:

Executed and delivered th	is 13 th day of March, 2000
	BROAN MFG. CO. INC.    Language   Language     Name: Thomas E. Walsh   Title: Gr. Sr. Vice President & CFO
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> ) : ss  County of <u>Washington</u> )	
<u>Thomas E. Walsh, to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge</u>	re me this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2000, ne person whose name is subscribed to the d that he signed, sealed and delivered the said and deed for the uses and purposes therein set
(SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commission expires (als )
	My Commission expires 61913003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0732

#### ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP

A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Elwin A. Andrus (1904-1982) Merl E. Sceales (1911-1987)

SUITE 1100 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4178

> Telephone: (414) 271-7590 Fax: (414) 271-5770

Reg. Patent Agent William L. Falk

Direct e-mail address joek@andruslaw.com

March 14, 2000

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

BOX: ASSIGNMENT - FEE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Re: Attorney Docket No. 43-00141

**Broan-Nutone LLC Assignment** 

Sir:

Glenn O. Starke

Eugene R. Sawall

Gary A. Essmann

Joseph D. Kuborn

Mathew E. Corr Cobby J. Shereff

Thomas M. Wozny Michael E. Taken

Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. Andrew S. McConnell

Edward R. Williams, Jr.

Daniel D. Fetterley

George H. Solveson

Enclosed for filing is the Assignment of Broan-Nutone LLC of 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027-1098 USA.

#### The enclosures are:

- 1) Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2) Assignment;
- 3) Schedule A (2 copies)
- 4) \$865.00 filing fee; and
- 5) Return postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any other fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01.2000. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Yours truly,

ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP

Joseph D. Kuborn

JDK/rh Enclosures

**REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0733** 

#### ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP

A WISCONSIN LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

SUITE 1100 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4178

> Telephone: (414) 271-7590 Fax: (414) 271-5770

Elwin A. Andrus (1904-1982) Merl E. Sceales (1911-1987)

Reg. Patent Agent William L. Falk

Direct e-mail address joek@andruslaw.com

March 14, 2000

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

BOX: ASSIGNMENT - FEE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Re: Attorney Docket No. 43-00141

**Broan-Nutone LLC Assignment** 

Sir:

Glenn O. Starke

Eugene R. Sawall

Daniel D. Fetterley

George H. Solveson

Gary A. Essmann

Thomas M. Wozny

Joseph J. Jochman, Jr.

Andrew S. McConnell

Edward R. Williams, Jr.

Michael E. Taken

Joseph D. Kuborn Mathew E. Corr

Cobby J. Shereff

Enclosed for filing is the Assignment of Broan-Nutone LLC of 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027-1098 USA.

#### The enclosures are:

- 1) Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2) Assignment;
- 3) Schedule A (2 copies)
- 4) \$865.00 filing fee; and
- 5) Return postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any other fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01.2000. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Yours truly,

ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP

Joseph D. Kuborn

JDK/rh Enclosures

Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights, Litigation, Licensins ADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/20/2000 REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0734